## OCAD UNIVERSITY Design for Health (MDes) 2024 Summer Fees

NEW + RETURNING STUDENTS						
DOMESTIC FEES						
Number of Credits Per Term	0.5	1	1.5	2	2.5	3
Course Tuition Fees	1,245.14	2,490.28	3,735.42	4,980.56	6,225.70	7,470.84
Ancillary Fees:						
Student Buildings	11.32	22.64	33.96	45.28	56.60	67.92
Centre for Emerging Artists and Designers	10.92	21.84	32.76	43.68	54.60	65.52
Student Wellness Centre	21.74	43.48	65.22	86.96	108.70	130.44
	10.58	21.16	31.74	42.32	52.90	63.48
Academic Support - Writing Learning Centre	10.56		51.71			
Total Fees Due 1	1,299.70	2,599.40	3,899.10	5,198.80	6,498.50	7,798.20
Total Fees Due 1	1,299.70	2,599.40	3,899.10	5,198.80	1	1
Total Fees Due 1			-		6,498.50 2.5	7,798.20
Total Fees Due 1	1,299.70	2,599.40	3,899.10	5,198.80	1	3
Total Fees Due 1 INTERNATIONAL FEES Number of Credits Per Term	0.5	2,599.40	3,899.10	2	2.5	3
Total Fees Due 1 INTERNATIONAL FEES Number of Credits Per Term Course Tuition Fees	<b>0.5</b> 4,258.00	2,599.40 <b>1</b> 8,516.00	3,899.10 1.5 12,774.00	5,198.80 2 17,032.00	<b>2.5</b> 21,290.00	<b>3</b> 25,548.00
Total Fees Due 1 INTERNATIONAL FEES Number of Credits Per Term Course Tuition Fees ISR Levy	<b>0.5</b> 4,258.00	2,599.40 <b>1</b> 8,516.00	3,899.10 1.5 12,774.00	5,198.80 2 17,032.00	<b>2.5</b> 21,290.00	<b>3</b> 25,548.00
Total Fees Due 1 INTERNATIONAL FEES Number of Credits Per Term Course Tuition Fees ISR Levy Ancillary Fees: Student Buildings	<b>0.5</b> 4,258.00 75.00	2,599.40 1 8,516.00 150.00	3,899.10 3,899.10 1.5 12,774.00 225.00	<b>5,198.80 2</b> 17,032.00 300.00	<b>2.5</b> 21,290.00 375.00	<b>3</b> 25,548.00 450.00
Total Fees Due 1 INTERNATIONAL FEES Number of Credits Per Term Course Tuition Fees ISR Levy Ancillary Fees:	1,299.70 0.5 4,258.00 75.00 11.32	2,599.40 2,599.40  1 8,516.00 150.00 22.64	3,899.10         1.5         12,774.00         225.00         33.96	<b>5,198.80 2</b> 17,032.00 300.00 45.28	<b>2.5</b> 21,290.00 375.00 56.60	<b>3</b> 25,548.00 450.00 67.92
Total Fees Due 1 INTERNATIONAL FEES Number of Credits Per Term Course Tuition Fees ISR Levy Ancillary Fees: Student Buildings Centre for Emerging Artists and Designers	1,299.70 0.5 4,258.00 75.00 11.32 10.92	<ul> <li>2,599.40</li> <li>1</li> <li>8,516.00</li> <li>150.00</li> <li>22.64</li> <li>21.84</li> </ul>	3,899.10         1.5         12,774.00         225.00         33.96         32.76	5,198.80         2         17,032.00         300.00         45.28         43.68	<b>2.5</b> 21,290.00 375.00 56.60 54.60	<b>3</b> 25,548.00 450.00 67.92 65.52

Tuition fee totals are based per credit per term. Students must pay for each term they register in.

<sup>1</sup> Total fees due do not include program and/or course related fees. Additional fees may apply which include Laptop Program fees and production material fees. Refer to OCAD U website for more information.